VIC T: (0)3 9353 4811    QLD T: (0)7 3359 7100    WA T: (0)8 9204 1300    NSW T: (0)2 9748 3188       UK   T: +44 7711 157 696 embelton.com
APPLICATION
For the support of piping where considerable vertical movement
is experienced through thermal variations, allowing minimal
transfer of loads to anchor points. The EH hanger is generally
used on risers in multi-storey buildings and in high temperature
piping systems.
FEATURES

OPTION
•	� Can be supplied pre-compressed to client’s requirements
(suffix P in type code)
DESIGN
The hanger cage is constructed so that springs can be removed
and replaced, thus facilitating weatherproofing (in component
form) and allowing load capacity changes on site if required. A
series of springs with special locators provide both versatility in
application and protection for the coils – the spring coils cannot
run on the side of the cage in operation.
Each spring used conforms to a horizontal to vertical stiffness
ratio of between 0.7 and 1.1 at rated load, a ratio of diameter to
loaded height minimum 0.8 and a rated maximum operating
deflection of 2/3 deflection to solid.
Expansion Control Hanger
100mm Static Deflection
  L
  W    D    H
G Hole
G Rod
EHL / EHD
Type
Max
Load
kg
Static
Deflection
mm
Spring
Constant
kg/mm
Spring Colours
Stripe 1 Stripe 2
EHL-90 20 114 0.18 Violet -
EHL-91 35 105 0.33 Violet Black
EHL-92 50 99 0.5 Yellow -
EHL-93 100 99 1 Brown -
EHL-94 150 90 1.7 Blue -
EHL-95 200 90 2.2 Black -
EHL-96 250 84 3 Red -
EHL-97 300 84 3.6 Green -
EHL-98 400 75 5.3 Grey -
EHL-99 550 69 8 Orange -
EHL-100 650 60 10.8 Orange Black
Outer Inner
EHD-52 225 100 2.3 Red -
EHD-520 295 100 3 Red Blue
EHD-521 350 100 3.5 Red Black
EHD-53 450 100 4.5 Green -
EHD-531 575 100 5.8 Green Black
EHD-551 775 100 7.8 Grey Black
EHD-552 900 100 9 Grey Red
EHD-553 1,000 100 10 Grey Green
EHD-593 1,115 90 12.4 Orange Green
EHL / EHD PRODUCT GUIDE
Type H
mm
L
mm
W
mm
D
mm
G (max)
mm
EHL-90 to 96 100 400 78 74 M16
EHL-97 to 100 100 400 78 74 M20
EHD-52 to 53 100 425 120 118 M20
EHD-531 to 593 100 425 120 118 M24
EH Dimensions
DATASHEET EH�
VIC T: (0)3 9353 4811    QLD T: (0)7 3359 7100    WA T: (0)8 9204 1300    NSW T: (0)2 9748 3188       UK   T: +44 7711 157 696embelton.com embelton.com